PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENTS FOR WATER MAIN

Raymond Road - Glastonbury

THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT
555 Main Street, P.O. Box 800

Hartford, Connecticut
PUBLIC HEARING: June 26, 2019

The following schedule of estimated assessments has been determined relative
to the proposed layout and construction of public water main in all of RAYMOND
ROAD, GLASTONBURY and designated as a Class Il, Distribution Main.

Assessments are based on the schedule of flat rates adopted December 10, 2018
effective January 1, 2019 at $95.00 per front footor adjusted front foot. Adjusted
frontage is indicated by the figure in parenthesis. The total assessment may vary if
more precise information as to the correct frontage is subsequently determined.

Property Now or Formerly of:

Raymond Road - North
Christopher P. & Amy L. Serra

Joseph C. Murad
Suresh & Reva Menon
Michael R. & Susan M. Sanders

Raymond Road - South
Justin Kelleher

Walter K. Smith Living Trust +
Lorraine P. Smith Living Trust

Walter K. & Lorraine Smith
Walter K. & Lorraine Smith

Street
Number

17
29
39
51

20
28

36
48

DIRECT ASSESSMENT

Actual Adjusted
Frontage Frontage
126.00
126.00
126.00
206.54 (160.00)
108.00
108.00
108.00
198.26 (170.00)

Total Direct Assessments

Assessments

$11,970.00
$11,970.00
$11,970.00
$15,200.00

$10,260.00
$10,260.00

$10,260.00
$16,150.00

$98,040.00



