PRELIMINARY SCHEDULE OF ASSESSMENTS FOR WATER MAIN

Raymond Road - Glastonbury

THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 555 Main Street, P.O. Box 800 Hartford, Connecticut

PUBLIC HEARING: June 26, 2019

The following schedule of estimated assessments has been determined relative to the proposed layout and construction of public water main in all of RAYMOND ROAD, GLASTONBURY and designated as a Class II, Distribution Main.

Assessments are based on the schedule of flat rates adopted December 10, 2018 effective January 1, 2019 at \$95.00 per front footor adjusted front foot. Adjusted frontage is indicated by the figure in parenthesis. The total assessment may vary if more precise information as to the correct frontage is subsequently determined.

DIRECT ASSESSMENT

Property Now or Formerly of:	Street <u>Number</u>	Lot or Parcel #	Actual <u>Frontage</u>	Adjusted <u>Frontage</u>	<u>Assessments</u>
Raymond Road - North					
Christopher P. & Amy L. Serra	17		126.00		\$11,970.00
Joseph C. Murad	29		126.00		\$11,970.00
Suresh & Reva Menon	39		126.00		\$11,970.00
Michael R. & Susan M. Sanders	51		206.54	(160.00)	\$15,200.00
Raymond Road - South					
Justin Kelleher	20		108.00		\$10,260.00
Walter K. Smith Living Trust + Lorraine P. Smith Living Trust	28		108.00		\$10,260.00
Walter K. & Lorraine Smith	36		108.00		\$10,260.00
Walter K. & Lorraine Smith	48		198.26	(170.00)	\$16,150.00
	Total Direct Assessments			\$98,040.00	